
�

�

11
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16

3

3�

36

21 2�

3�
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1212

3�

42

B22

1�

36

6

14

26

5

4

4

20

2�

1�

33

10

14

35

34

13

2�

2

42

3�

DETAIL B 
S&ALE 1 � 1

32

ITE0 NO� PART NU0BER NE: PART NU0BER DES&RIPTION ROAD 
TO:�4T<�

2 ARB150�6�14) 30206001� RAD S&REEN 1
3 ARB150�6�35 302060042 ENGINE 0OUNT 1
4 ARB150�6�02 302060003 RADIATOR  PLATE 2
5 ARB150�6�03 302060004 RDGLDWRU PRXQW 2
6 ARB150�6�01) 302060002 ENGINE 0OUNT 1
� ARB150�6�10 302060015 )UEL )ILTER BKT 1
� ARB150�6�13 30206001� KUBOTA PU0P 1

10 ARB150�6�05) 30206000� ENGINE PLATE )AB 1
11 )ARB150�6�450K2 302060053 REAR BKT 1
12 &150113�2 �00�6040� E;HAUST &LA0P 1
13 ARB150�6�101� 0K2 �00�60005 34HP ROADTO: DO:NPIPE 1
14 SI20021 �00�60412 E[KDXVW IODQJH JDVNHW 3
15 E&150006 �00�30200 0ETALASTI& BUSH ANR 3410 2
16 ARB150�6�0�) 302060014 ALU ILOWHU PRXQW 1
1� SI2002� �00�60410 AIR )ILTER 1
1� SI20030 �00�60413 AIR )ILTER SUPPORT BAND 1
20 E&130�1��5 �00�401�4 AIR INTAKE )ILTER 1
21 ARB150�6�1013 �00�60002 AIR )ILTER PIPE 34HP 1
22 &200�20�1 �00��60411 )OH[LEOH DLU LQWDNH KRVH 1
26 4&160�6�1022 �00�3040� DA0PER 1
2� ARB150�6�1032 �00�30002 RADIATOR TOP RUBBER 1
2� ARB150�6�5� 302060066 &OLD &O0P TOP &LA0P 1
31 ARB150�6�2� 302060034 )USE &ARRIER BKT 1
32 ELE&266 �00�50310 )XVH FDUULHU 1
33 &152202�1 �00��0305 DRIVE BELT 2
34 ARB150�6�1033 �00�30004 RADIATOR O�S RUBBER 1
35 ARB150�6�1034 �00�30005 RADIATOR N�S RUBBER 1
36 ARB150�6�55 302060064 &OLD &O0P SIDE &LA0P 2
3� ARB150�6�101� �00�60004 RRXQG SLOHQFHU 1
3� 4&160�6�50 305060060 ENGINE PULLE< 1
3� ARB150�6�46 302060054 DRZQSLSH VXSSRUW EUNW 1
40 ARB150�6�1024 �00�6000� TAILPIPE 1
42 SI20003�2 �00�6040� ALU ILOWHU HOHPHQW 1
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TOLERAN&ES
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A

31

26

2�

25

3�24

41

42

33

32

23 3�

3

�

16

�

6

44

56

103� 26 21

44

20

45

11
13

5�12

1�1�
4

1�

1�

4�

46

1415

5

1�
4�

1�
4�

51

53

50

52

3�

54

DETAIL A 
S&ALE 1 � 1

3�

ITE0 NO� PART NU0BER NE: PART NU0BER DES&RIPTION TRA&KED�4T<�
3 ARB150�6�14 30206001� RAD S&REEN 1
4 ARB150�6�100� �00��0004 ENGINE PULLE< 1
5 ARB150�6�35 302060041 ENGINE 0OUNT 1
6 ARB150�6�02 302060003 RADIATOR  PLATE 2
� ARB150�6�03 302060004 RDGLDWRU PRXQW 2
� ARB150�6�01) 302060002 ENGINE 0OUNT 1

10 ARB150�6�21) 30206002� PU0P 0OUNTING BRKT 1
11 �16�0&B �16�0&B &OA&H BOLT 2
12 �1602B �1602B )LAT :ASHER 2
13 �1601 �1601 N<LO& NUT 2
14 ARB150�6�10 302060015 )UEL )ILTER BKT 1
15 ARB150�6�13 30206001� KUBOTA PU0P 1
16 ARB150�6�46 302060054 DRZQSLSH VXSSRUW EUNW 1
1� ARB150�6�1023 �00�6000� BRWWRP IOH[ SLSH 1
1� ARB150�6�05) 30206000� ENGINE PLATE )AB 1
1� SI20021 �00�60412 E[KDXVW IODQJH JDVNHW 5
20 E&150006 �00�30200 0ETALASTI& BUSH ANR 3410 2
21 ARB150�6�0�) 302060014 ALU ILOWHU PRXQW 1
23 SI2002� �00�60410 AIR )ILTER 1
24 SI20030 �00�60413 AIR )ILTER SUPPORT BAND 1
25 E&130�1��5 �00�401�4 AIR INTAKE )ILTER 1
26 ARB150�6�1013 �00�60002 AIR )ILTER PIPE 34HP 1
2� &200�20�1 �00�60411 )OH[LEOH DLU LQWDNH KRVH 1
31 4&160�6�1022 �00�3040� DA0PER 1
32 ARB150�6�1032 �00�30003 RADIATOR TOP RUBBER 1
33 ARB150�6�5� 302060066 &OLD &O0P TOP &LA0P 1
3� ELE&266 �00�50310 )XVH FDUULHU 1
3� ARB150�6�1021 0K2 �00�6000� 34HS WXUER GLHVHO WUDFNHG GRZQSLSH 1
3� &152202�1 �00��0305 DRIVE BELT 2
41 ARB150�6�1033 �00�30004 RADIATOR O�S RUBBER 1
42 ARB150�6�1034 �00�30005 RADIATOR N�S RUBBER 1
44 ARB150�6�55 302060064 &OLD &O0P SIDE &LA0P 2
45 ARB150���1004 �00��0010 TRAK PU0P 1
46 ST1�2��6�2�) 303060043 PU0P SPA&ER 1
4� E&1�2��13 �00��0200 PU0P DRIVE BELT 1
4� ARB150�6�101� �00�60004 RRXQG SLOHQFHU 1
4� ARB150�6�4� 302060055 &ROSSPIPE 0TG PLATE 1
50 &150113�2 �00�6040� E;HAUST &LA0P 1
51 ARB150�6�400K2) 30206004� 0HVK H[KDXVW FRYHU 1
52 ARB150�6�4� 302060056 TRA&KED TAILPIPE BKT 1
53 ARB150�6�1030 �00�60012 TAILPIPE 1
54 ARB150�6��4) 3020600�4 E;HAUST &OVER 1
56 SI20003�2 �00�6040� ALU ILOWHU HOHPHQW 1

5� ET150016 �00�50311 &LUT&H UNIT 1
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TOLERAN&ES

0ATERIAL�

DATESIGNATURENA0E DEBUR AND 
BREAK SHARP 
EDGES

)INISH�TOLERAN&ES�
   LINEAR� 0�025PP
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12

21
22

16

15

24

32
10

11
25

23

31
�

6

14
13

36

2

35

40

2�

4
�

3
6

5 6

1�
1�

1�
26

33
20

2�
30 1

�

2�
ITE0 
NO� PART NU0BER NE: PART 

NU0BER DES&RIPTION 4T<�

1 ARB150�6�05) 30206000� ENGINE PLATE )AB 1

2 ARB150�6�1005 �00��0003 KUBOTA V1105 26 HP 1

3 4&160�6�103 30506011� ENGINE PULLE< 1

4 ARB150�6�1020 0K2 �00�60006 26 HP DO:NPIPE 1

5 ARB150�6�44 302060052 DO:NPIPE SUPPORT BKT 1

6 SI20021 �00�60412 E;HAUST GASKET 3
� 4&160�6�1022 �00�3040� DA0PER 1
� E&150006 �00�30200 0ETALASTI& BUSH ANR 3410 2
� &152202�1 �00��0305 DRIVE BELT 2
10 ARB150�6�03 302060004 RADIATOR 0OUNT 2
11 ARB150�6�02 302060003 RADIATOR  PLATE 2
12 ARB150�6�1014 �00�60003 AIR )ILTER HOSE �26HP� 1
13 SI20030 �00�60413 AIR )ILTER SUPPORT BAND 1
14 SI2002� �00�60410 AIR )ILTER 1
15 E&130�1��5 �00�401�4 AIR INTAKE )ILTER 1
16 &200�20�1 �00�60411 )LE;IBLE AIR INTAKE HOSE 1
1� ARB150�6�101� �00�60004 ROUND SILEN&ER 1
1� )ARB150�6�450K2 302060053 REAR BKT 1
1� &150113�2 �00�6040� E;HAUST &LA0P 1
20 ARB150�6�13 30206001� KUBOTA PU0P 1
21 ARB150�6�1032 �00�30003 RADIATOR TOP RUBBER 1
22 ARB150�6�5� 302060066 &OLD &O0P TOP &LA0P 1
23 ARB150�6�55 302060064 &OLD &O0P SIDE &LA0P 2

24 ARB150�6�1033 �00�30004 RADIATOR O�S RUBBER 1

25 ARB150�1�1034 �00�30005 RADIATOR N�S RUBBER 1
26 ARB150�6�1024 �00�6000� TAILPIPE 1
2� ARB150�6��1I 3020600�2 RAD STA< 1
2� ARB150�6�0��0K2) 302060012 AIR )ILTER 0OUNT 26HP 1
2� ARB150�6��� 3020600�� )USE &ARRIER BKT 1
30 �00�50333 �00�50333 ENG )USE HOLDER 1
31 SK21001 �00�60415 OIL )ILTER 1

32 SI�20015 �00�30302 LO:ER RAD 0OUNT 2

33 SK21002 �00�60414 )UEL )ILTER 1

35 SI20003�2 �00�6040� AIR )ILTER ELE0ENT 1

36 ARB150�6�14) 30206001� RAD S&REEN 1
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RARB150 26 HP
ROADTO: ENGINE
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�
�

��

10

13

13

11

12

13

1414

22

23

2�

2�
2�

30
31

36

35

1�

2

1

45

6

15
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1�

1�

1�

20
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24

25
26

2�

32

33

34

3�

41

ITE0 
NO� PART NU0BER NE: PART NU0BER DES&RIPTION

ROAD 
TO:�4T

<�
1 4&160�6�1001K3 �00��0161 KUBOTA V1105T ENGINE 1

2 ARB150�6�14) 30206001� RAD S&REEN 1

3 ARB150�6�35 302060042 ENGINE 0OUNT 1

4 ARB150�6�02 302060003 RADIATOR  PLATE 2

5 ARB150�6�03 302060004 RADIATOR 0OUNT 2

6 ARB150�6�01) 302060002 ENGINE 0OUNT 1

� ARB150�6�13 30206001� KUBOTA PU0P 1

� ARB150�6�05) 30206000� ENGINE PLATE )AB 1

� &150113�2 �00�6040� E;HAUST &LA0P 1

10 ARB150�6�101� �00�60004 ROUND SILEN&ER 1

11 ARB150�6�44 302060052 DO:NPIPE SUPPORT BKT 1

12 ARB150�6�101� 0K2 �00�60005 34HP ROADTO: DO:NPIPE 1

13 SI20021 �00�60412 E;HAUST GASKET 3

14 E&150006 �00�30200 0ETALASTI& BUSH ANR 3410 2

15 SI20030 �00�60413 AIR )ILTER SUPPORT BAND 1

16 E&130�1��5 �00�401�4 AIR INTAKE )ILTER 1

1� ARB150�6�1013 �00�60002 AIR )ILTER PIPE 34HP 1

1� &200�20�1 �00�60411 )LE;IBLE AIR INTAKE HOSE 1

1� 4&160�6�1022 �00�3040� DA0PER 1

20 ARB150�6�1032 �00�30003 RADIATOR TOP RUBBER 1

21 ARB150�6�5� 302060066 &OLD &O0P TOP &LA0P 1
22 SK21002 �00�60414 )UEL )ILTER 1
23 &152202�1 �00��0305 DRIVE BELT 2

24 ARB150�6�1033 �00�30004 RADIATOR O�S RUBBER 1

25 ARB150�6�1034 �00�30005 RADIATOR N�S RUBBER 1

26 ARB150�6�55 302060064 &OLD &O0P SIDE &LA0P 2

2� ARB150�6�1024 �00�6000� TAILPIPE 1

2� ARB150�6��1) 3020600�2 RAD STA< 1

2� ARB150�6��� 3020600�� LI)TING E<E 1

30 ARB150�6��6 30206010� AIR )ILTER BKT 1

31 �00�50333 �00�50333 ENG )USE HOLDER 1

32 SI�20015 �00�30302 LO:ER RAD 0OUNT 2

33 SK21001 �00�60415 OIL )ILTER 1

34 SI20003�2 �00�6040� AIR )ILTER ELE0ENT 1

35 4&160�6�103 30506011� ENGINE PULLE< 1

36 )ARB150�6�450K2 302060053 REAR BKT 1

3� SI2002� �00�60410 AIR )ILTER 1
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1

3

4

�

�
10

11

12

14

14

31

30

20

20

15

20

4�

16

20

20
35

1�

1�1�

3�21

21

1�

4�

36
3�

2�

4�

3�

41

42

2

�

643
5

46
22

44

25

23

45 26

15
3�

24

33

34

32

2�

40

2�

42

ITE0 
NO� PART NU0BER NE: PART NU0BER DES&RIPTION

TRA
&KE
D�4
T<�

1 4&160�6�1001K3 �00��0161 KUBOTA V1105T ENGINE 1
2 ARB150�6�14) 30206001� RAD S&REEN 1
3 ARB150�6�100� �00��0004 ENGINE PULLE< 1
4 ARB150�6�35 302060042 ENGINE 0OUNT 1
5 ARB150�6�02 302060003 RADIATOR  PLATE 2
6 ARB150�6�03 302060004 RDGLDWRU PRXQW 2
� ARB150�6�01) 302060002 ENGINE 0OUNT 1
� ARB150�6�21) 30206002� PU0P 0OUNTING BRKT 1
� ARB150���1004 �00��0010 TRA&K PU0P 1
10 �16�0&B �16�0&B &OA&H BOLT 2
11 �1602B �1602B )LAT :ASHER 2
12 �1601 �1601 N<LO& NUT 2
13 ARB150�6�13 30206001� KUBOTA PU0P 1
14 E&1�2��13 �00��0200 PU0P DRIVE BELT 1
15 ARB150�6�46 302060054 DO:NPIPE SUPPORT BKT 1
16 ARB150�6�1023 �00�6000� &ROSSPIPE 1
1� ARB150�6�05) 30206000� ENGINE PLATE )AB 1
1� &150113�2 �00�6040� E;HAUST &LA0P 1
1� ARB150�6�101� �00�60004 ROUND SILEN&ER 1
20 SI20021 �00�60412 E;HAUST GASKET 5
21 E&150006 �00�30200 0ETALASTI& BUSH ANR 3410 2
22 SI20030 �00�60413 AIR )ILTER SUPPORT BAND 1
23 E&130�1��5 �00�401�4 AIR INTAKE )ILTER 1
24 ARB150�6�1013 �00�60002 AIR )ILTER PIPE 34HP 1
25 &200�20�1 �00�60411 )LE;IBLE AIR INTAKE HOSE 1
26 4&160�6�1022 �00�3040� DA0PER 1
2� ARB150�6�1032 �00�30003 RADIATOR TOP RUBBER 1
2� ARB150�6�5� 302060066 &OLD &O0P TOP &LA0P 1
2� SK21002 �00�60414 )UEL )ILTER 1
30 ARB150�6�1021 0K2 �00�6000� TRA&KED DO:NPIPE 1
31 &152202�1 �00��0305 DRIVE BELT 2
32 ARB150�6�1033 �00�30004 RADIATOR O�S RUBBER 1
33 ARB150�6�1034 �00�30005 RADIATOR N�S RUBBER 1
34 ARB150�6�55 302060064 &OLD &O0P SIDE &LA0P 2
35 ARB150�6�4� 302060055 &ROSSPIPE 0TG PLATE 1
36 ARB150�6�400K2) 30206004� E;HAUST &OVER 1
3� ARB150�6�4� 302060056 TRA&KED TAILPIPE BKT 1
3� ARB150�6�1030 �00�60012 TAILPIPE 1
3� ARB150�6��1) 3020600�2 RAD STA< 1
40 ARB150�6��� 3020600�� LI)TING E<E 1
41 ARB150�6��6 30206010� AIR )ILTER BKT 1
42 �00�50333 �00�50333 ENG )USE HOLDER 1
43 SI�20015 �00�30302 LO:ER RAD 0OUNT 2
44 SI20003�2 �00�6040� AIR )ILTER ELE0ENT 1
45 SK21001 �00�60415 OIL )ILTER 1
46 SI2002� �00�60410 AIR )ILTER 1
4� ST1�2��6�2�) 105060036 PU0P SPA&ER 1
4� ARB150�6��4) 3020600�4 E;HAUST &OVER 1
4� ET150016 �00�50311 &LUT&H UNIT 1
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TRA&KED ENGINE



PUMP

CONTROL VALVE

BLOCK ��V
3OLENOID

  MOTOR
TOP ROLLER

   MOTOR
BOTTOM ROLLER

HYDRAULIC
OIL TANK

RETURN
FILTER

ENGINE DRIVEN )OR DEISELS
BELT DRIVEN )OR PETROLS

)OR ALL ROADTO: 0A&HINES
PETROL AND DEISEL
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EN'INE DRIVEN FOR DEI3EL3
BELT DRIVEN FOR PETROL3

FOR ALL ROADTO7 MACHINE3
PETROL AND DEI3EL

ARB��� HYD CIRCUIT
7ITH FLO7 CONTROL

DEBUR AND 
BREAK 3HARP 
ED'E3

TOLERANCE3�
   LINEAR� �����KK
   AN'ULAR� ���� f

TFC MGJJ ILBSQRPG?J P?PI
KGLEQ CMSEFRML
AJACQRCP
7?PIQ  B�� �1'   TCJ ����� ������

PUMP

CONTROL VALVE

BLOCK ��V
3OLENOID

  MOTOR
TOP ROLLER

   MOTOR
BOTTOM ROLLER

HYDRAULIC
OIL TANK

RETURN
FILTER
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3HEET � OF �3CALE����
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TOLERANCE3

MATERIAL�

DATE3I'NATURENAMEFINI3H� VVVVVVVVVVV

APPV�D
CHK�D
DRA7N B'' �������

B''

'PCCLMCAF  LRB

REV MODIFICATION DRA7N APPRD DATE

PRO'RAM NM�
�3T AN'LE PRO*ECTION DIMN3 IN MMDO NOT 3CALE 
 IF IN DOUBT A3K

MACHINED PART3 ��
 �����KK
FABRICATED PART3 ��
 ���KK

FLO7 CONTROL

��



CONTROL VALVE

PUMP PUMP

EN'INE DRIVENCLUTCH DRIVEN
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